

SCC No. 401/2025
Shrikrushna Gramin Bigarsheti Patsanstha
Vs.
Tejas Bhute

ORDER BELOW EXH.05
(Verification Affidavit)

Complainant is present. Verified.

Date : 13.11.2025
Place: Ghodegaon

(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

SCC No. 401/2025
Shrikrushna Gramin Bigarsheti Patsanstha
Vs.
Tejas Bhute

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Perused the complaint, affidavit in lieu of verification and documents submitted by complainant along-with complaint. Heard learned advocate for complainant. No argument on behalf of accused. From the complaint and documents placed on record, it appears that complainant has issued demand notice to the accused within stipulated time, complaint is filed within stipulated time after expiry of 15 days. He has complied all statutory compliance. Prima-facie case is made out. Hence, process be issued against accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date : 13.11.2025
Place: Ghodegaon

(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.